
Name of the Insurer: ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Limited

Registration No: 115 dated August 03, 2001

CIN: L67200MH2000PLC129408 

Upto the quarter ending June 30, 2025

Sl. No. Claims Experience Fire Marine Cargo Marine Hull Total Marine Motor OD Motor TP Total Motor Health
Personal 

Accident
 Travel Total Health #

Workmen’s 

Compensation/ 

Employer’s 

liability

Public/ Product 

Liability
Engineering Aviation Crop Insurance

Other 

segments*
Miscellaneous Total

1 Claims O/S at the beginning of the period 5,488                       6,310                       48                 6,358                       40,477                     67,340                     107,817                     39,924                       3,359                    990                44,273                       1,112                    3,336                 1,490                    878                          20,323                    89                      4,361                       195,525                     

2 Claims reported during the period 9,254                       32,917                     5                   32,922                     375,409                   6,870                       382,279                     314,219                     10,751                  7,358             332,328                     1,735                    373                    1,604                    78                            267,494                  70                      23,294                     1,051,431                  

(a) Booked During the period 9,037                       32,644                     5                   32,649                     374,899                   6,313                       381,212                     306,463                     9,158                    6,583             322,204                     1,185                    361                    1,501                    77                            267,490                  69                      21,766                     1,037,551                  

(b) Reopened during the Period 217                          273                          -                273                          510                          557                          1,067                         7,756                         1,593                    775                10,124                       550                       12                      103                       1                              4                             1                        1,528                       13,880                       

(c) Other Adjustment

(i) Adjustments due to Surveyors & court 

awards

-                           -                           -                -                           -                           -                           -                             -                             -                       -                 -                             -                       -                     -                       -                           -                          -                     -                           -                             

3 Claims Settled during the period 7,424                       27,826                     5                   27,831                     307,584                   3,044                       310,628                     253,899                     5,791                    3,186             262,876                     863                       40                      827                       57                            264,794                  14                      14,335                     889,689                     

(a) paid during the period

(b) Other Adjustment
7,424                       27,826                     5                   27,831                     307,584                   3,044                       310,628                     253,899                     5,791                    3,186             262,876                     863                       40                      827                       57                            264,794                  14                      14,335                     889,689                     

4 Claims Repudiated during the period 100                          55                            -                55                            15,707                     365                          16,072                       41,314                       4,853                    2,904             49,071                       944                       -                     10                         -                           -                          -                     1,427                       67,679                       

Other Adjustment

(i) Claim closed without payment
833                          3,236                       14                 3,250                       35,836                     1,329                       37,165                       -                             -                       -                 -                             -                       23                      288                       7                              10                           25                      6,422                       48,023                       

5

 Unclaimed (Pending claims which are 

transferred to Unclaimed A/c. after the 

mandatory period as prescribed by the 

Authority)

7                              9                              -                9                              13,828                     3,126                       16,954                       13,839                       281                       30                  14,150                       8                           45                      3                           -                           1,867                      -                     32                            33,075                       

6 Claims O/S at End of the period 6,385                       8,110                       34                 8,144                       56,759                     69,472                     126,231                     58,930                       3,466                    2,258             64,654                       1,040                    3,646                 1,969                    892                          23,013                    120                    5,471                       241,565                     

Less than  3months 3,237                       5,974                       11                 5,985                       55,895                     7,222                       63,117                       58,930                       3,466                    2,258             64,654                       712                       1,260                 1,187                    65                            2,889                      72                      3,715                       146,893                     

3 months to 6 months 683                          1,209                       -                1,209                       514                          5,750                       6,264                         -                             -                       -                 -                             9                           267                    224                       34                            1,480                      32                      512                          10,714                       

6months to 1 year 773                          446                          7                   453                          267                          10,197                     10,464                       -                             -                       -                 -                             319                       483                    199                       105                          238                         15                      481                          13,530                       

1year and above 1,692                       481                          16                 497                          83                            46,303                     46,386                       -                             -                       -                 -                             -                       1,636                 359                       688                          18,406                    1                        763                          70,428                       

Upto the quarter ending June 30, 2025

( ₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No. Claims Experience Fire Marine Cargo Marine Hull Total Marine Motor OD Motor TP Total Motor Health
Personal 

Accident
 Travel Total Health #

Workmen’s 

Compensation/ 

Employer’s 

liability

Public/ Product 

Liability
Engineering Aviation Crop Insurance

Other 

segments*
Miscellaneous Total

1 Claims O/S at the beginning of the period 232,716                   21,848                     16,628          38,476                     55,718                     676,393                   732,111                     35,429                       8,689                    3,031             47,150                       4,831                    3,181                 36,324                  11,906                     54,393                    1,551                 53,287                     1,215,927                  

2 Claims reported during the period 40,352                     11,679                     (526)              11,153                     102,713                   81,807                     184,520                     183,982                     9,092                    4,005             197,079                     3,295                    911                    12,892                  13,331                     34,721                    1,080                 14,614                     513,948                     

(a) Booked During the period 32,779                     6,350                       22                 6,372                       103,907                   82,396                     186,303                     176,783                     6,130                    3,350             186,263                     1,841                    217                    8,754                    11,121                     36,031                    1,100                 12,490                     483,270                     

(b) Reopened during the Period 212                          180                          -                180                          212                          1,079                       1,291                         7,198                         2,962                    655                10,815                       1,454                    74                      109                       1                              0                             2                        736                          14,873                       

(c) Other Adjustment

(i) Adjustments due to Surveyors & court 

awards

7,361                       5,149                       (548)              4,602                       (1,406)                      (1,668)                      (3,074)                        -                             -                       -                 -                             -                       620                    4,029                    2,209                       (1,309)                     (22)                     1,388                       15,805                       

3 Claims Settled during the period 33,902                     11,775                     1,149            12,924                     82,674                     34,495                     117,169.44                134,665                     5,373                    2,550             142,588                     1,445                    493                    3,655                    6,465                       64,239                    472                    15,328                     398,681                     

(a) paid during the period

(b) Other Adjustment
33,902                     11,775                     1,149            12,924                     82,674                     34,495                     117,169                     134,665                     5,373                    2,550             142,588                     1,445                    493                    3,655                    6,465                       64,239.42               472                    15,328                     398,681                     

4 Claims Repudiated during the period 146                          41                            -                41                            2,684                       4,263                       6,947                         27,666                       3,675                    946                32,288                       1,795                    -                     10                         -                           -                          -                     482                          41,708                       

Other Adjustment

(i) Claim closed without payment
1,406                       1,427                       21                 1,449                       2,647                       8,776                       11,423                       -                             -                       -                 -                             -                       25                      916                       1                              16                           127                    4,901                       20,264                       

5

Unclaimed (Pending claims which are 

transferred to Unclaimed A/c. after the 

mandatory period as prescribed by the 

Authority)

23                            15                            -                15                            1,928                       4,517                       6,444                         437                            569                       7                    1,013                         64                         14                      38                         -                           247                         -                     7                              7,865                         

6 Claims O/S at End of the period 237,613                   20,284                     14,932          35,216                     70,426                     710,666                   781,091                     50,649                       8,733                    3,539             62,921                       4,886                    3,574                 44,636                  18,772                     24,859                    2,033                 47,190                     1,262,792                  

Less than  3months 47,337                     11,040                     326               11,366                     68,679                     84,220                     152,898                     50,649                       8,733                    3,539             62,921                       4,210                    1,337                 14,437                  10,017                     19,946                    1,053                 15,856                     341,378                     

3 months to 6 months 32,268                     4,217                       -                4,217                       1,357                       56,229                     57,586                       0                                -                       -                 0                                19                         166                    6,425                    2,392                       366                         759                    4,885                       109,084                     

6months to 1 year 33,754                     3,011                       103               3,115                       232                          101,058                   101,290                     -                             -                       -                 -                             658                       385                    12,181                  545                          1,294                      219                    10,606                     164,048                     

1year and above 124,254                   2,016                       14,502          16,518                     158                          469,159                   469,317                     -                             -                       -                 -                             -                       1,686                 11,593                  5,818                       3,252                      1                        15,843                     648,283                     

PD/2025-26/Q1/Ver. Dated July 22, 2025

Notes:- 

(a) # Total Health Includesincludes Health, Personal Accident & Travel

(b) * Credit insurance considered in other segment

(c) Previous Year / period figures have been regrouped in Motor LOB as necessary

PERIODIC DISCLOSURES

No. of claims only

Notes:- 

(a) # Total Health Includesincludes Health, Personal Accident & Travel

(b) * Credit insurance considered in other segment

FORM NL-37-CLAIMS DATA (LEADER + FOLLOWER)



Name of the Insurer: ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Limited

Registration No: 115 dated August 03, 2001

CIN: L67200MH2000PLC129408 

Upto the quarter ending June 30, 2025

Sl. No. Claims Experience Fire Marine Cargo Marine Hull Total Marine Motor OD Motor TP Total Motor Health
Personal 

Accident
 Travel Total Health #

Workmen’s 

Compensation/ 

Employer’s liability

Public/ 

Product 

Liability

Engineering Aviation
Crop 

Insurance

Other 

segments*
Miscellaneous Total

1 Claims O/S at the beginning of the period 1,424                  4,423               16                    4,439               40,477              67,340                107,817               39,924             3,359               990                44,273                  1,112                          3,304            899                   139                20,320             89                   3,413                   187,229                  

2 Claims reported during the period 5,719                  25,781             2                      25,783             375,409            6,870                  382,279               314,219           10,751             7,358            332,328               1,735                          345                1,321                57                  267,494           70                   23,153                 1,040,284               

(a) Booked During the period 5,502                  25,508             2                      25,510             374,899            6,313                  381,212               306,463           9,158               6,583            322,204               1,185                          333                1,218                56                  267,490           69                   21,626                 1,026,405               

(b) Reopened during the Period 217                     273                  -                   273                  510                   557                     1,067                   7,756               1,593               775                10,124                  550                             12                  103                   1                    4                      1                     1,527                   13,879                    

(c) Other Adjustment

(i) Adjustments due to Surveyors & court 

awards

-                      -                   -                   -                   -                    -                      -                       -                   -                   -                -                        -                              -                -                    -                -                   -                  -                       -                          

3 Claims Settled during the period 3,241                  20,634             1                      20,635             307,584            3,044                  310,628               253,899           5,791               3,186            262,876               863                             40                  505                   32                  264,794           14                   13,978                 877,606                  

(a) paid during the period

(b) Other Adjustment
3,241                  20,634             1                      20,635             307,584            3,044                  310,628               253,899           5,791               3,186            262,876               863                             40                  505                   32                  264,794           14                   13,978                 877,606                  

4 Claims Repudiated during the period 100                     55                    -                   55                    15,707              365                     16,072                 41,314             4,853               2,904            49,071                  944                             -                10                     -                -                   -                  1,427                   67,679                    

Other Adjustment

(i) Claim closed without payment
832                     3,195               2                      3,197               35,836              1,329                  37,165                 -                   -                   -                -                        -                              23                  288                   6                    10                    25                   6,240                   47,786                    

5

 Unclaimed (Pending claims which are 

transferred to Unclaimed A/c. after the 

mandatory period as prescribed by the 

Authority)

7                         9                      -                   9                      13,828              3,126                  16,954                 13,839             281                  30                  14,150                  8                                 45                  3                       -                1,867               -                  32                        33,075                    

6 Claims O/S at End of the period 2,970                  6,320               15                    6,335               56,759              69,472                126,231               58,930             3,466               2,258            64,654                  1,040                          3,586            1,417                158                23,010             120                 4,921                   234,442                  

Less than  3months 2,349                  5,542               7                      5,549               55,895              7,222                  63,117                 58,930             3,466               2,258            64,654                  712                             1,232            1,075                46                  2,886               72                   3,640                   145,332                  

3 months to 6 months 259                     482                  -                   482                  514                   5,750                  6,264                   -                   -                   -                -                        9                                 267                151                   18                  1,480               32                   436                      9,398                      

6months to 1 year 280                     252                  3                      255                  267                   10,197                10,464                 -                   -                   -                -                        319                             479                159                   56                  238                  15                   454                      12,719                    

1year and above 82                       44                    5                      49                    83                     46,303                46,386                 -                   -                   -                -                        -                              1,608            32                     38                  18,406             1                     391                      66,993                    

Upto the quarter ending June 30, 2025

( ₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No. Claims Experience Fire Marine Cargo Marine Hull Total Marine Motor OD Motor TP Total Motor Health
Personal 

Accident
 Travel Total Health #

Workmen’s 

Compensation/ 

Employer’s liability

Public/ 

Product 

Liability

Engineering Aviation
Crop 

Insurance

Other 

segments*
Miscellaneous Total

1 Claims O/S at the beginning of the period 86,488                18,476             3,595               22,071             55,718              676,393              732,111               34,960             8,689               3,031            46,680                  4,831                          3,038            21,433              2,182            54,392             1,551              33,546                 1,008,323               

2 Claims reported during the period 30,622                9,965               (561)                 9,405               102,713            81,807                184,520               179,946           9,092               4,005            193,043               3,295                          867                10,882              990                34,721             1,080              9,697                   479,121                  

(a) Booked During the period 22,767                5,336               -                   5,336               103,907            82,396                186,303               172,748           6,130               3,350            182,227               1,841                          173                7,881                13                  36,031             1,100              7,879                   451,549                  

(b) Reopened during the Period 212                     180                  -                   180                  212                   1,079                  1,291                   7,198               2,962               655                10,815                  1,454                          74                  109                   1                    0                      2                     732                      14,870                    

(c) Other Adjustment

(i) Adjustments due to Surveyors & court 

awards

7,643                  4,450               (561)                 3,889               (1,406)               (1,668)                 (3,074)                  -                   -                   -                -                        -                              620                2,893                976                (1,309)              (22)                  1,086                   12,701                    

3 Claims Settled during the period 13,695                10,065             247                  10,313             82,674              34,495                117,169               130,629           5,373               2,550            138,553               1,445                          493                2,441                2,086            64,239             472                 12,922                 363,828                  

(a) paid during the period

(b) Other Adjustment
13,695                10,065             247                  10,313             82,674              34,495                117,169               130,629           5,373               2,550            138,553               1,445                          493                2,441                2,086            64,239             472                 12,922                 363,828                  

4 Claims Repudiated during the period 146                     41                    -                   41                    2,684                4,263                  6,947                   27,666             3,675               946                32,288                  1,795                          -                10                     -                -                   -                  482                      41,708                    

Other Adjustment

(i) Claim closed without payment
1,405                  1,356               11                    1,367               2,647                8,776                  11,423                 -                   -                   -                -                        -                              25                  916                   0                    16                    127                 819                      16,099                    

5

Unclaimed (Pending claims which are 

transferred to Unclaimed A/c. after the 

mandatory period as prescribed by the 

Authority)

23                       15                    -                   15                    1,928                4,517                  6,444                   437                  569                  7                    1,013                    64                               14                  38                     -                247                  -                  7                          7,865                      

6 Claims O/S at End of the period 101,863              16,979             2,775               19,754             70,426              710,666              781,091               50,179             8,733               3,539            62,452                  4,886                          3,387            28,950              1,085            24,857             2,033              29,021                 1,059,378               

Less than  3months 36,419                10,188             80                    10,267             68,679              84,220                152,898               50,179             8,733               3,539            62,452                  4,210                          1,292            13,433              1                    19,944             1,053              13,356                 315,325                  

3 months to 6 months 14,227                3,726               -                   3,726               1,357                56,229                57,586                 0                      -                   -                0                           19                               166                3,176                20                  366                  759                 3,697                   83,744                    

6months to 1 year 17,802                2,522               103                  2,625               232                   101,058              101,290               -                   -                   -                -                        658                             382                10,257              519                1,294               219                 7,177                   142,222                  

1year and above 33,415                543                  2,592               3,136               158                   469,159              469,317               -                   -                   -                -                        -                              1,547            2,084                545                3,252               1                     4,790                   518,087                  

PERIODIC DISCLOSURES

FORM NL-37-CLAIMS DATA (LEADER)

No. of claims only

Notes:- 

(a) # Total Health Includesincludes Health, Personal Accident & Travel

(b) * Credit insurance considered in other segment

Notes:- 

(a) # Total Health Includesincludes Health, Personal Accident & Travel

(b) * Credit insurance considered in other segment 

(c) Previous Year / period figures have been regrouped in Motor LOB as necessary

PD/2025-26/Q1/Ver. Dated July 22, 2025



Name of the Insurer: ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Limited

Registration No: 115 dated August 03, 2001

CIN: L67200MH2000PLC129408 

Upto the quarter ending June 30, 2025

Sl. No. Claims Experience Fire Marine Cargo Marine Hull Total Marine Motor OD Motor TP Total Motor Health
Personal 

Accident
 Travel Total Health #

Workmen’s 

Compensation/ 

Employer’s liability

Public/ 

Product 

Liability

Engineering Aviation
Crop 

Insurance

Other 

segments*
Miscellaneous Total

1 Claims O/S at the beginning of the period 4,064                  1,887               32                    1,919               32                  591                   739                3                      -                  948                      8,296                      

2 Claims reported during the period 3,535                  7,136               3                      7,139               28                  283                   21                  -                   -                  141                      11,147                    

(a) Booked During the period 3,535                  7,136               3                      7,139               28                  283                   21                  -                   -                  140                      11,146                    

(b) Reopened during the Period -                      -                   -                   -                   -                -                    -                -                   -                  1                          1                              

(c) Other Adjustment

(i) Adjustments due to Surveyors & court 

awards

-                      -                   -                   -                   -                -                    -                -                   -                  -                       -                          

3 Claims Settled during the period 4,183                  7,192               4                      7,196               -                322                   25                  -                   -                  357                      12,083                    

(a) paid during the period

(b) Other Adjustment
4,183                  7,192               4                      7,196               -                322                   25                  -                   -                  357                      12,083                    

4 Claims Repudiated during the period -                      -                   -                   -                   -                -                    -                -                   -                  -                       -                          

Other Adjustment

(i) Claim closed without payment
1                         41                    12                    53                    -                -                    1                    -                   -                  182                      237                         

5

 Unclaimed (Pending claims which are 

transferred to Unclaimed A/c. after the 

mandatory period as prescribed by the 

Authority)

-                      -                   -                   -                   -                -                    -                -                   -                  -                       -                          

6 Claims O/S at End of the period 3,415                  1,790               19                    1,809               60                  552                   734                3                      -                  550                      7,123                      

Less than  3months 888                     432                  4                      436                  28                  112                   19                  3                      -                  75                        1,561                      

3 months to 6 months 424                     727                  -                   727                  -                73                     16                  -                   -                  76                        1,316                      

6months to 1 year 493                     194                  4                      198                  4                    40                     49                  -                   -                  27                        811                         

1year and above 1,610                  437                  11                    448                  28                  327                   650                -                   -                  372                      3,435                      

Upto the quarter ending June 30, 2025

( ₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No. Claims Experience Fire Marine Cargo Marine Hull Total Marine Motor OD Motor TP Total Motor Health
Personal 

Accident
 Travel Total Health #

Workmen’s 

Compensation/ 

Employer’s liability

Public/ 

Product 

Liability

Engineering Aviation
Crop 

Insurance

Other 

segments*
Miscellaneous Total

1 Claims O/S at the beginning of the period 146,228              3,372               13,034             16,405             -                       470                  -                   -                470                       -                              143                14,891              9,725            2                      -                  19,741                 207,604                  

2 Claims reported during the period 9,730                  1,714               35                    1,749               -                    -                      -                       4,036               -                   -                4,036                    -                              45                  2,010                12,342          -                   -                  4,917                   34,828                    

(a) Booked During the period 10,012                1,014               22                    1,036               -                       4,036               -                   -                4,036                    -                              45                  873                   11,108          -                   -                  4,611                   31,721                    

(b) Reopened during the Period -                      -                   -                   -                   -                       -                   -                   -                -                        -                              -                -                    -                -                   -                  3                          3                              

(c) Other Adjustment

(i) Adjustments due to Surveyors & court 

awards

(282)                    700                  13                    713                  -                       -                   -                   -                -                        -                              -                1,137                1,234            -                   -                  302                      3,103                      

3 Claims Settled during the period 20,207                1,710               902                  2,611               -                    -                      -                       4,036               -                   -                4,036                    -                              -                1,214                4,378            -                   -                  2,406                   34,852                    

(a) paid during the period

(b) Other Adjustment
20,207                1,710               902                  2,611               -                       4,036               -                   -                4,036                    -                              -                1,214                4,378            -                   -                  2,406                   34,852                    

4 Claims Repudiated during the period -                      -                   -                   -                   -                       -                   -                   -                -                        -                              -                -                    -                -                   -                  -                       -                          

Other Adjustment

(i) Claim closed without payment
1                         72                    10                    82                    -                       -                   -                   -                -                        -                              -                -                    1                    -                   -                  4,082                   4,165                      

5

Unclaimed (Pending claims which are 

transferred to Unclaimed A/c. after the 

mandatory period as prescribed by the 

Authority)

-                      -                   -                   -                   -                       -                   -                   -                -                        -                              -                -                    -                -                   -                  -                       -                          

6 Claims O/S at End of the period 135,750              3,305               12,157             15,462             -                    -                      -                       470                  -                   -                470                       -                              187                15,686              17,687          2                      -                  18,170                 203,414                  

Less than  3months 10,918                852                  247                  1,099               -                       470                  -                   -                470                       -                              45                  1,004                10,016          2                      -                  2,500                   26,052                    

3 months to 6 months 18,042                491                  -                   491                  -                       -                   -                   -                -                        -                              -                3,249                2,371            -                   -                  1,188                   25,340                    

6months to 1 year 15,952                490                  0                      490                  -                       -                   -                   -                -                        -                              3                    1,925                27                  -                   -                  3,428                   21,826                    

1year and above 90,839                1,473               11,910             13,382             -                       -                   -                   -                -                        -                              139                9,509                5,273            -                   -                  11,054                 130,195                  

PD/2025-26/Q1/Ver. Dated July 22, 2025

PERIODIC DISCLOSURES

FORM NL-37-CLAIMS DATA (FOLLOWER)

No. of claims only

Notes:- 

(a) # Total Health Includesincludes Health, Personal Accident & Travel

(b) * Credit insurance considered in other segment

Notes:- 

(a) # Total Health Includesincludes Health, Personal Accident & Travel

(b) * Credit insurance considered in other segment 

(c) Previous Year / period figures have been regrouped in Motor LOB as necessary


